SIGNATURE PAGE -
CC-4-2022
To the Monmouth County Board of County Commrssroners

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS
1 (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE
h WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS B :

Company Name Paulus Sokolowskr and Sartor LLC
o o S o (PRINT). I
" Preparer's Name: . i-',Rehérd-E. Barnes; Esq.

(PRINT)‘: T

'~ Signature: - ?/«MZK:—@? e November10 2001: .

* Address: . - 3 Mountainview Road, Warren, NJ 07059 - - . - . -

- Telephone No.:. _732-560-9700

Fax No o 73_29356;3?26:

E Mall Addressi‘ .

' renard barnes@ajssharedsennces com . . : : : ,
o ***(Thls should be the emarl where Contracts would be sent)***

-:Cdntaét PerSOn':. ; Renard E Barnes Esq., Chlef RISk Oﬁ' cer/Secretary

| FEIN: - m—
.(FederaIEmployee")) -Z P

. (Revised 2/2017) .

49

"~ (DATE) o



FEE SCHEDULE FORM

ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINNERING CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO AIR PERMITTING AND COMPLIANCE AT
VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022, WITH TWO (2) TWO-YEAR RENEWAL

OPTIONS ]
ASCE EQUIVALENT FEDERAL EQUIVALENT FIRM TITLE DIRECT MULTIPLIER BILLING RATE
GRADE GENERAL SCHEDULE (TO BE ADDED BY FIRM) SALARY ‘ ®) (©)=(a)x(b)
GRADE @
Clerical IN/A
ETI Surveyor I, Inspector I 29 81.20
ETII Surveyor I, Inspector IT 39 109.20
ETII Surveyor ITI, Inspector III 50 140.00
ETIV Senior Surveyor 65 182.00
ETV Sr. Project Surveyor 81 226.80
PI GS-5 Designer I, Designer II, Scientist I, Scientist II,Project Controls I 39 109.20
PII GS-7 Engineer I, Planner I, Designer III, Scientist III (Magura) 42 2.8 117.60
PIII GS-9 Engineer II, Planner II, Designer IV, Scientist IV 46 128.80
PIV GS-11 Engineer II1, Planner III, Designer V, Scientist V 49 137.20
PV GS-12 Engineer IV, Planner IV, Designer VI, Scientist VI 57 159.60
PVI GS-13 Project Manager 1, Sr. (Engineer, Planner, Designer, Scientist) 68 190.40
PVII GS-14 Project Manager I, Project (Engineer, Planner, Scientist) (Maravelias) 70 196.00
PVIIIL GS-15 Sr. Director, Sr. Project (Manager, Engineer, Planner, Scientist) (Oliver) 80 224.00
PIX Senior Executive Service I.Principal, SVP, VP 90 252.00
DIRECT EXPENSES
SUB-CONSULTANTS (Specify Tasks) None anticipated NOTE:
1. Direct Salary Rate should not include employee benefits.
ISUBTOTAL - Sub-Consultants None anticipated 2. Multiplier includes overhead, profitand employee benefits.
Reproduction Price Sheet Attached (Only one multiplier shall be used for all employees)
Postage/Delivery [USPS or Fedex rates 3. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice costs (no profit or overhead)
Out of Pocket Expenses Mileage at IRS rate 4. Overhead shall include commutation, lodging, meals, and indirect expenses.
’ |SUBTOTAL-Misc. Expenses To be determined
|TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES To be determined |TOTAL PROJECT COST | 25,000.00 |

CONFIDENTIAL -



3 Mountainview Road
PO Box 4039
Warren, NJ 07059

BIS 732.584.0573

Plotting, Printing & Copying

Plotting & Copying - Large Format

Continued next page

Modified 3.26.21

Full Size Price
B&W Bond Plot $3.50
Color Plot $15.50
Color Plot Adhesive - $31.00
Color Plot Tyvek — Polypropylene $26.50
Graphic Photo $40.00
Mylar $15.75
Half Size
B&W Bond Plot $1.75
Color Plot $11.50
Color Plot — Adhesive $26.50
Color Plot Tyvek — Polypropylene $22.00
Graphic Photo $26.00
Printing & Copying - Small Format
8.5x11 B&W 24lb. $0.10
11x17 B&W 24lb. $0.20
8.5x11 Color 24lb. $0.49
11x17 Color 24lb. $0.65
8.5x11 B&W Satin Cover Stock $0.55
11x17 Color Satin Cover Stock $0.85
8.5x11 Color Satin Cover Stock $0.90
11x17 Color Satin Cover Stock $1.30
Imagery
High Resolution Imagery (per 250 MB used) $175.00
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Mounting, Finishing & Binding
Large Format

Binding of Sets

Staple Drawings as Set
Folding of Sets

Folding of Single Drawings
Seal of Drawings per Sheet
Foam Core

Small Format

GBC/Comb Binding
Coil/Spiral Binding

Screw Post Binding

Map Pockets

Adhesive CD/Pockets

Tabs

Custom Tabs

Acetate Cover 8.5x11

Vinyl Backs 8.5x11

Acetate Cover 11x17

Vinyl Backs 11x17

1” Binder

2” Binder

3” Binder

4” Binder

Prep/Finishing

Laminate up to 8.5x11 only
Folding

Water Proof Labels (10 per sheet)

Scanning & OCR

8.5x11 B&W

11x17 B&W

8.5x11 Color

11x17 Color

Drawing B&W

Drawing Color
OCR/Searchable PDF
CD/Duplicates
DVD/Duplicates

8 GB USB 3 Flash Drive
16 GB USB 3 Flash Drive
32 GB USB 3 Flash Drive
Portable Scanning Daily Rental + Scan charge

Modified 3.26.21

$0.65
$0.35
$2.00
$0.75
$0.10
$5.70

$3.75
$4.55
$3.25
$1.50
$0.99
$0.35
$1.05
$1.30
$1.30
$1.40
$1.40
$30.00
$40.00
$45.00
$55.00
$4.75
$4.20
$0.05
$3.75

$0.05
$0.10
$0.05
$0.10
$3.00
$5.00
$0.03
$12.35
$47.85
$40.00
$50.00
$60.00
$500.00
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