SIGNATURE PAGE

CC-4-2022

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS.

Company Name:	Paulus, Sokolowski and Sarto	r, LLC	
		(PRINT)	
Preparer's Name:	Renard E. Barnes, Esq.		
1		(PRINT)	
Signature:	Kenand C. I		November 10, 202
			(DATE
Address:	3 Mountainview Road, Warrer	n, NJ 07059	
Telephone No.:	732-560-9700		
Fax No.:	732-356-3726		
E-Mail Address:	renard.barnes@ajssharedserv	ices.com	
:.	***(This should be the ema	il where Contracts v	would be sent)***
Contact Person:	Renard E. Barnes, Esq., Chie	f Risk Officer/Secretary	
FEIN			
(Fodoral Employee ID)		e de la companya de l	

(Revised 2/2017)

FEE SCHEDULE FORM

ON-CALL PROFESSIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINNERING CONSULTING SERVICES RELATED TO AIR PERMITTING AND COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS MONMOUTH COUNTY LOCATIONS FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022, WITH TWO (2) TWO-YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

ASCE	EQUIVALENT FEDERAL	EQUIVALENT FIRM TITLE	DIRECT	MULTIPLIER	BILLING RATE
GRADE	GENERAL SCHEDULE	(TO BE ADDED BY FIRM)	SALARY	(b)	(c)=(a)x(b)
	GRADE	·	(a)		
Clerical		N/A			
ETI		Surveyor I, Inspector I	29		81.20
ETII		Surveyor II, Inspector II	39		109.20
ETIII		Surveyor III, Inspector III	50		140.00
ETIV		Senior Surveyor	65		182.00
ETV		Sr. Project Surveyor	81		226.80
PI	GS-5	Designer I, Designer II, Scientist I, Scientist II, Project Controls I	39		109.20
PII	GS-7	Engineer I, Planner I, Designer III, Scientist III (Magura)	42	2.8	117.60
PIII	GS-9	Engineer II, Planner II, Designer IV, Scientist IV	46		128.80
PIV	GS-11	Engineer III, Planner III, Designer V, Scientist V	49	•	137.20
PV	GS-12	Engineer IV, Planner IV, Designer VI, Scientist VI	57	'	159.60
PVI	GS-13	Project Manager I, Sr. (Engineer, Planner, Designer, Scientist)	68	,	190.40
PVII	GS-14	Project Manager II, Project (Engineer, Planner, Scientist) (Maravelias)	70		196.00
PVIII	GS-15	Sr. Director, Sr. Project (Manager, Engineer, Planner, Scientist) (Oliver)			224.00
PIX	Senior Executive Service	Principal, SVP, VP	90		252.00

DIRECT EXPENSES	
SUB-CONSULTANTS (Specify Tasks)	None anticipated
SUBTOTAL - Sub-Consultants	None anticipated
Reproduction	Price Sheet Attached
Postage/Delivery	USPS or Fedex rates
Out of Pocket Expenses	Mileage at IRS rate
SUBTOTAL-Misc. Expenses	To be determined
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES	To be determined

NOTE:

- 1. Direct Salary Rate should not include employee benefits.
- 2. Multiplier includes overhead, profit and employee benefits.

 (Only one multiplier shall be used for all employees)
- 3. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice costs (no profit or overhead)
- ${\bf 4.\ Overhead\ shall\ include\ commutation,\ lodging,\ meals,\ and\ indirect\ expenses.}$

TOTAL PROJECT COST 25,000.00

CONFIDENTIAL



Plotting, Printing & Copying

Plotting & Copying - Large Format		
Full Size	Price	
B&W Bond Plot	\$3.50	ea
Color Plot	\$15.50	ea
Color Plot Adhesive	\$31.00	ea
Color Plot Tyvek – Polypropylene	\$26.50	ea
Graphic Photo	\$40.00	ea
Mylar	\$15.75	ea
Half Size		
B&W Bond Plot	\$1.75	ea
Color Plot	\$11.50	ea
Color Plot – Adhesive	\$26.50	ea
Color Plot Tyvek – Polypropylene	\$22.00	ea
Graphic Photo	\$26.00	ea
Printing & Copying - Small Format		
8.5x11 B&W 24lb.	\$0.10	ea
11x17 B&W 24lb.	\$0.20	ea
8.5x11 Color 24lb.	\$0.49	ea
11x17 Color 24lb.	\$0.65	ea
8.5x11 B&W Satin Cover Stock	\$0.55	ea
11x17 Color Satin Cover Stock	\$0.85	ea
8.5x11 Color Satin Cover Stock	\$0.90	ea

\$1.30 ea

\$175.00

11x17 Color Satin Cover Stock

High Resolution Imagery (per 250 MB used)

Imagery

Mounting, Finishing & Binding

Large Format		
Binding of Sets	\$0.65	ea
Staple Drawings as Set	\$0.35	ea
Folding of Sets	\$2.00	ea
Folding of Single Drawings	\$0.75	ea
Seal of Drawings per Sheet	\$0.10	ea
Foam Core	\$5.70	sf.
Small Format		
GBC/Comb Binding	\$3.75	ea
Coil/Spiral Binding	\$4.55	ea
Screw Post Binding	\$3.25	ea
Map Pockets	\$1.50	ea
Adhesive CD/Pockets	\$0.99	ea
Tabs	\$0.35	ea
Custom Tabs	\$1.05	ea
Acetate Cover 8.5x11	\$1.30	ea
Vinyl Backs 8.5x11	\$1.30	ea
Acetate Cover 11x17	\$1.40	ea
Vinyl Backs 11x17	\$1.40	ea
1" Binder	\$30.00	ea
2" Binder	\$40.00	ea
3" Binder	\$45.00	ea
4" Binder	\$55.00	ea
Prep/Finishing	\$4.75	ea
Laminate up to 8.5x11 only	\$4.20	ea
Folding	\$0.05	ea
Water Proof Labels (10 per sheet)	\$3.75	ea
Scanning & OCR		
8.5x11 B&W	\$ 0.05	ea
11x17 B&W	\$ 0.10	ea
8.5x11 Color	\$ 0.05	ea
11x17 Color	\$ 0.10	ea
Drawing B&W	\$3.00	ea
Drawing Color	\$5.00	ea
OCR/Searchable PDF	\$ 0.03	ea
CD/Duplicates	\$12.35	ea
DVD/Duplicates	\$47.85	ea
8 GB USB 3 Flash Drive	\$40.00	ea
16 GB USB 3 Flash Drive	\$50.00	ea

\$60.00 ea

\$500.00

32 GB USB 3 Flash Drive

Portable Scanning Daily Rental + Scan charge